A oceocon

CASTILLA
LA MANCHA

Xl Prueba Federada de Marcas C.A. San lldefonso - MEMORIAL CARLOS SANTOS
Toledo, 21 de Enero de 2.024

60m MASC. AL ABM

Nombre
DORADO MARTIN DE SAN PABLO, MARCELO
CARMENA ROJAS, ANDRES
MOTA MANZANEDO, ETHAN

Marca Lic.
07.36 - PC TO-491
07.91 - PC TO-715
07.92 - PC TO-739

TO-833  BRAUNA DE SOUZA, VITOR RENAN
TO-827  DIEZ GARCIA-OLIVA, MARIO

TO-825  PUCHE SOTO, JESUS

CU-196  VALIENTE MARTIN AMPUDIA, JUAN LUIS

Club
San lldefonso Mediolanum
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
CD Pastor Poeta Ocafia
CD Pastor Poeta Ocafia
CD Pastor Poeta Ocafia

Yepes CF

Dor.

1216
92
438

PAGO
CLUB
CLUB
CLUB

1.500m MASC. AL ABM

Nombre
CASANOVA NAVARRO, ROBERTO
DELGADO VILLA, GUSTAVO
BALSECA GARCIA, IELTXU
SANCHEZ-CRESPO MENDIOLA, CARLOS
RODRIGUEZ DIEZ, GABRIEL
JIMENEZ GALLEGO, JAVIER
MOYA MADRID, ANTONIO
LOPEZ GARCIA, JUAN

Marca Lic.
04:06.02 - TO-4722
04:24.50 - TO-4200
04:24.94 - TO-434
04:26.99 - CR-5708
04:34.07 - TO-5269
04:37.68 - J-5352
05:23.10 - CR-4600
06:32.66 - TO-4705

TO-818  AGUADO PICHON, VICTOR
CR-6309 ESCRIBANO JIMENEZ, DANIEL
TO-168  GARCIA MARTINEZ, HECTOR
TO-801  RAMOS RODRIGUEZ, MARCO

Club
A.D. Sprint
26millas MATICAL
Atletismo Albacete
Union Atletica CUA
UDAT Talavera
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
INDEPENDIENTE
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
Atletismo Cuenca
San lldefonso Mediolanum

San lldefonso Mediolanum

Dor.

1369

825

194
1222

PAGO

3.000m MASC. AL ABM

Nombre
VILLA MEDINA, ADRIAN
MONREAL UTRILLA, RUBEN
TABERNERO AMETEAU, FORSIDO
PADORNO BRAVO, PABLO
LOZANO GOMEZ-RECUERO, SANTIAGO
JIMENEZ DEL FRESNO, JOSE DANIEL
GARCIA GOMEZ, CESAR
GARCIA SANCHEZ, ABRAHAM
FERNANDEZ-SALINERO SAN JOSE, ALVARO
REY VEIGA, DAVID
ALVAREZ MACHICADO, DAVID
ALVARADO GONZALEZ, IVAN
MARTINEZ VIZCAINO, MARIO
ANDRES RUIZ, GERMAN
PEREA CORREA, ANTONIO AMILCAR
TOFINOS JUAREZ, JAIME
ALVARADO AMOR, EMMANUEL

Marca Lic.
08:32.13 - TO-5278
08:36.49 - CR-4399
08:45.41 - GU-1349
08:50.30 - GU-47
08:52.65 - TO-4703
08:56.61 - CR-30
08:57.26 - TO-5017
08:57.95 - TO-4792
09:03.56 - TO-4944
09:03.65 - TO-510
09:07.98 - TO-4924
09:08.59 - TO-605
09:17.68 - AB-6390
09:22.03 - GU-198
09:22.60 - TO-4655
09:27.81 - CR-27
09:53.99 - TO-781

Club
UDAT Talavera
Atletismo Numantino
Dep. La Esperanza
Atletismo Cuenca
CA Torrijos CAT
Valdepeiias AC - Sistemas Valcom
San lldefonso Mediolanum
CA Torrijos CAT
CA Torrijos CAT
TrainingRey
Atletismo Noves
UDAT Talavera
San lldefonso Mediolanum
Atletismo Cuenca
UDAT Talavera
Valdepeiias AC - Sistemas Valcom
UDAT Talavera

Dor.

1164
1182
392
1523
1228
262
647
1308

1797
415

1464
1551



A oceicion
o _— s,
10:39.39 - TO-423 PINA DIAZ-GUERRA, BRUNO 09 TrainingRey 1307 Sl
10:59.86 - TO-804  VILLALTA ARENAS, RAUL 06 San lldefonso Mediolanum CLUB
11:18.67 - TO-744  GRAS SERRANO, FRANCISCO 09 TrainingRey 706 Sl
CR-1571 BENITO BALLESTEROS, CIPRIANO 57 Dawako Athletics C.D. S|
TO-740 CARDOSO BOTICA, MATEO 10 TrainingRey 86 Sl
TO-3417 GARCIA ESPADA, DANIEL 89 Atletismo Manchego Sl
TO-710 HERNANDEZ MORENO, IZAN 12 Atletismo Noves 314 CLUB
TO-815  LUJAN TORRES, DIEGO 07 Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo CLUB
TO-5819 MARSOU NEGRAJ, ADNAN 05 Atletismo Noves 398 CLUB
TO-5141 PARAMO IGLESIAS, GUILLERMO 00 San lldefonso Mediolanum CLUB
TO-5160 QUINTANERO DIAZ, SANTIAGO 74 San lldefonso Mediolanum 509 CLUB
TO-824 ROCAMORA CANTARERO, NACHO 11 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaia S|
TO-691 RODRIGUEZ ESCOBAR, VICTOR 10 TrainingRey 537 Sl
TO-719 RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, JULIO 12 TrainingRey 539 I
TO-6456 VALERO FERNANDEZ, FERNANDO 01 San lldefonso Mediolanum CLUB

Longitud MASC. AL ABM

Marca Lic. Nombre Afio Club Dor. PAGO
5.31-PC TO-825 PUCHE SOTO, JESUS 07 CD Pastor Poeta Ocafa Sl
4,22 -PC TO-613 REGUERA INSAUSTI, ALVARO 06 San lldefonso Mediolanum 1905 CLUB
TO-827 DIEZ GARCIA-OLIVA, MARIO 07 CD Pastor Poeta Ocafia Sl

Peso (5kg) MASC. AL LM
Marca Lic. Nombre Afo Club Dor. PAGO
08.70 - PC TO-336 MONROY ESQUINAS, JESUS 07 CD Pastor Poeta Ocafia 1108 SI

Peso (7,260kg) MASC. AL ABM

Marca Lic. Nombre Ao Club Dor. PAGO
15.19- PC TO-4894 VELA BARRIOS, DAVID 98 Atletismo Albacete 631 Sl
08.01 - PC M-19050 DEL BURGO COLINO, VICTOR 90 San lldefonso Mediolanum CLUB

60m FEM. AL ABF

Marca Lic. Nombre Afio Club Dor. PAGO
08.32 - PC TO-633 DIARRA DIARRA, FATOUMATA 06 Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo 1825 CLUB
08.41-PC TO-73 GARCIA HERRAEZ, INES XIANGQIN 06 Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo 795 CLUB
08.47 - PC TO-5300 MARTIN PENA, ARIADNA 05 San lldefonso Mediolanum 1238 CLUB
08.55-PC TO-663  ALONSO HERRADURA, ALICIA 06 San lldefonso Mediolanum 315 CLUB
08.80 - PC T0-303  SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, MARTA 07  San lidefonso Mediolanum 1266 CLUB
08.90- PC TO-639  ALCANTUD LICHA, TANIA 01 Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo 2007 CLUB
09.05 - PC TO-743  PEREZ LOPEZ, SARA 08  San lidefonso Mediolanum 738  CLUB
09.14 - PC TO-68 LANCHA OLIVA, AITANA 05 San lldefonso Mediolanum 347 CLUB
12.32 - PC TO-4178 LORENTE FERNANDEZ, LIDIA 89 San lldefonso Mediolanum 1234 CLUB

TO-773  CUNARRO ROBLES, ANGELA 09 Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo 165 CLUB
TO-742  FLORES YUSTE, CARLA 08 San lldefonso Mediolanum 226 CLUB
TO-823  GARCIA ALCAIDE, NATALIA 07 CD Pastor Poeta Ocafia Sl
TO-357 ONTALBA ASCANEO, JACQUELINE 10 CD Pastor Poeta Ocafia Sl
TO-831  SANCHEZ CHIQUITO RABASCO, CARLA 09 AD San Miguel CLUB

TO-403  VELASCO MARTIN, ELENA 10 Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo 636 CLUB



~—
(/an
HDEFONSO

TO-808

VENTAS BERMEJO, PAULA JIANGHUI

08

San lldefonso Mediolanum

FEDERACION

CASTILLA
LA MANCHA

CLuB

300m FEM. AL ABF
Marca Lic.
00:46.01 - TO-595
00:49.15 - TO-641
00:50.16 - TO-712
00:52.48 - TO-145
TO-816

TO-820
TO-529
TO-127

TO-4178
TO-835

TO-810

TO-400
TO-403

Nombre
SANCHEZ CASTRILLO, ANGELA
MARTIN DE LA HERRERA, CLARA

JIMENEZ GOMEZ, IRENE
RIVERA GUERRA, CELIA

FERNANDEZ VALIENTE, AITANA

FUNCHAL ALONSO, ELENA
GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, IRENE
GONZALEZ GAMONAL, ANA
LORENTE FERNANDEZ, LIDIA
MARTINEZ MORA, NATALIA
MINAYA ALONSO, ADRIANA
PEREZ FIGUEROA, CELIA
VELASCO MARTIN, ELENA

Club
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
San lldefonso Mediolanum
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo

Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo

Dor.
2000
2009
328
529

260
805
1234

496
636

PAGO
CLUB
CLUB
CLuB
CLUB
CLuB
CLUB
CLuB
CLUB
CLuB
CLUB
CLUB
CLUB
CLUB

1.500m FEM. AL ABF
Marca Lic.
04:47.97 - TO-5267
05:20.69 - GU-2111
05:22.06 - TO-19
05:22.94 - TO-660
06:09.83 - TO-629
06:17.01 - TO-5183
TO-5729
TO-641
TO-148
TO-756

3.000m FEM. AL ABF

Nombre

KHATIRI OUHAYED, SAMAR
LANERO LANERO, NADIA
VEGA MORA, IRIA

VICTOR GIL, NATALIA
FERRANDO GALAN, IRENE
MERCHAN ROJAS, TANIA
ALCANTUD LICHA, MONICA

MARTIN DE LA HERRERA, CLARA

PORTALES GUTIERREZ, INES
TARIFI SHEIKHA, AYLA

05
04
06
07
06
03
06
07
08
08

Club
Atletismo Albacete
Dep. La Esperanza
San lldefonso Mediolanum
San lldefonso Mediolanum
San lldefonso Mediolanum
Atletismo Noves
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
San lldefonso Mediolanum

Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo

Dor.

604
1269
638
1830
488
755
2009
1251
812

PAGO
S
CLUB
CLuB
CLUB
CLuB
CLUB
CLuB
CLUB
CLuB
CLUB

Marca Lic.
10:55.53 - TO-223
11:04.82 - TO-420
11:25.65 - TO-5707

Nombre
MARTIN RUIZ, ELLA
RODRIGUEZ VELASCO, LUCIA
REY VEIGA, JULIA

12:16.47 - TO-424
TO-4701
J-1688
TO-737
TO-696
TO-770

DE DIEGO BOLADO, PAULA

GOMEZ GARCIA-OCHOA, MARIAM

HURTADO MOLINA, ROCIO
MUGICA CULEBRAS, AINARA
SAMPER PEREZ, LAURA

VILLAFRANCA SANZ, ALEJANDRA

Afio Club Dor. PAGO
11 UDAT Talavera 1449 S|
09 TrainingRey 1315 Sl
05 TrainingRey 1309 Sl
07 TrainingRey 1279 S|
99 San lldefonso Mediolanum 1229 CLUB
01 San lldefonso Mediolanum CLUB
10 UDAT Talavera S|
10 Atletismo Sesefia 564  CLUB
08 Atletismo Noves CLUB

Longitud FEM. AL ABF
Marca Lic.

5.15-PC TO-5300

4.83-PC TO-303

Nombre
MARTIN PENA, ARIADNA
SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, MARTA

Afo
05
07

Club
San lldefonso Mediolanum

San lldefonso Mediolanum

Dor.
1238
1266

PAGO
CLuB
CLUB



(O Jan
HDEFONSO

4.75-PC TO-80

4.74 -PC TO-743
4.48 -PC TO-127
4.47 -PC TO-641
4.43 -PC TO-663
4.34-PC TO-238
4.27-PC TO-68

3.80-PC TO-742
3.63-PC TO-357

GONZALEZ MARTIN, LYDIA
PEREZ LOPEZ, SARA

GONZALEZ GAMONAL, ANA
MARTIN DE LA HERRERA, CLARA
ALONSO HERRADURA, ALICIA
GONZALEZ MERINO, ARIADNA
LANCHA OLIVA, AITANA

FLORES YUSTE, CARLA

ONTALBA ASCANEOQ, JACQUELINE

TO-823  GARCIA ALCAIDE, NATALIA

TO-835 MARTINEZ MORA, NATALIA

TO-831  SANCHEZ CHIQUITO RABASCO, CARLA
TO-808  VENTAS BERMEJO, PAULA JIANGHUI

Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
San lldefonso Mediolanum
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
San lldefonso Mediolanum
UDAT Talavera

San lldefonso Mediolanum
San lldefonso Mediolanum
CD Pastor Poeta Ocafia

CD Pastor Poeta Ocafia
Unicaja Banco - C.A.Toledo
AD San Miguel

San lldefonso Mediolanum

808
738
805
2009
315
1425
347
226

FEDERACION

CASTILLA
LA MANCHA

Peso (3kg) FEM. AL LF

Nombre
DIAZ PINACHO, CELIA

Marca Lic.
09.16 - PC TO-650

Afo

07

Club

CD Pastor Poeta Ocafia

Dor.

175

PAGO
S|

Peso (4kg) FEM. AL ABF

Nombre
DIAZ PINACHO, CELIA

Marca Lic.
07.04 - PC TO-650

Afo

07

Club

CD Pastor Poeta Ocafia

Dor.

175

PAGO
S|



